
Polish Mountain Hillclimb

CLASS TIME Driver CAR YEAR

Course Record 50.708 George Bowland Shark 2008

American Sedan 59.327 Brian Halecki 87 Camaro 2015
Improved Touring A 66.431 Kendrick Giambattista Neon 2010
Improved Touring B 71.183 Steve DeTurck VW 2009
Improved Touring C 70.819 Glenn Hoffman 75 VW Scirocco 2014
Improved Touring E 58.129 Kendrick Giambattista 96 BMW M3 2015
Improved Touring S 65.743 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX7 2014
Super Street Prepared 59.219 Mark Aubele 01 Corvette 2012
A Street Prepared 62.114 Harry Horning 05 Porsche 911 2014
B Street Prepared 61.575 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 2016
C Street Prepared 66.942 Hunter Huffman 90 Honda Civic Si 2014
D Street Prepared 62.956 Mark Aubele Chevy Cobolt 2011
E Street Prepared 57.566 Mark Auble 14 Mustang 2015
F Street Prepared 67.241 Mike Ancas Honda Civic 2012
Street Mod 55.893 Dan Foley 12 Mitsubishi Evo X 2016
Super Street Mod 56.337 Dan Reed 86 Corvette 2015
Street Mod F 60.811 Hunter Huffman Honda Civic SI 2012
Super Street Extreme 63.294 Brian Micciche 73 Porsche 914-V8 2016
Spec Miata 68.143 Ken Gillette 00 Miata 2015

GT-1 58.349 Brian Halecki Chevy Camaro 2011
GT-2 62.572 Dan Dazzo 914/6 2012
GT-3 65.293 Mike Ancas Neon 2009
GT LITE 67.043 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2015
E Production 64.169 Mike Ancas Neon 2008
F Production 65.673 Tim Murphy Miata 2011
H Production 66.976 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 2014
Super Production O 57.519 Leith Wain Porsche 996 2007
Super Production U 63.412 Ted Theodore 97 Westfield 7 Megabusa 2016
Super Touring O 61.234 David Stoner 99 Corvette 2016
Super Touring U  No Record   
A Sports Racer  No Record   

Formula 500 67.793 Brandon Usloski  2007
Formula V 67.519 John Pitman 97 Caracal CR 2014
Solo V 60.093 Bob Oswald Jr 66 Autodynamics 2016
Inex Mod 63.203 Rod Holtzapple Varmint 3 2009
Club Ford 62.042 Jack Danko Jr Merlyn Mk 29 2011
Formula Ford 61.763 Wally Osloski 84 Reynard 2013
Formula B 59.368 Fred Kelley 93 Van Damien 2012
Formula Continental 56.415 Matt Felton 84 Reynard SF 84 2016
Formula Atlantic  No Record   

Formula Mazda 60.026 Dave Cutchins Formula Mazda 2010
Formula Super V 59.492 Ken Taggart Tigger 2008

Formula S 56.758 Darryl Danko Jedi 2011
RALLY 67.731 Don Kennedy 93 Impreza WRX 2015
Special 1 50.708 George Bowland Shark 2008
Special 2 55.018 Darryl Danko 06 DG Jedi TURBOUSA 2014
Special 3 56.875 Darryl Danko 89 Lola Indy 2012
Vintage 1 77.755 Dave Smith Sprite 2008
Vintage 2 79.205 Walt Peterson 62 AH Sprite 2015
Vintage 3 91.775 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin 2016

Historic 1 64.996 Adolf Battifarano 68 Lotus 7 2014

Historic 2 63.445 Richard Good 72 TR6 2012
Historic 3 54.250 Darryl Danko Guerney Eagle 2010
Historic 4 70.886 Bob Buchmann 87 AH Sprite 2014

Touring  1 60.935 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 2014

Touring 2 61.244 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Corvette 2013

Touring 3 67.859 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW Gti 2016

Touring 4 74.651 Chris Mower 90 Dodge Neon 2013

Prototype 1 52.376 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr 2014

Prototype 2 57.246 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pro1 2015

Mail Truck 108.471 Mail Truck 2014

Reporter Run 66.605 Mikey Camaro 2016



Drivers Who Beat Records

CLASS Time Polish Records.Driver CAR Year Polish.Driver Car Raw Time

Street Mod Extreme 999.999 No Record Brian Micciche 73 Porsche 914-V8 63.294

B Street Prepared 62.353 Kendrick Giambattista 95 BMW 2013 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 61.575

Street Mod 56.510 Jeremy Deitzel EVO 2010 Dan Foley 12 Mitsubishi Evolution X 55.893

Super Production U 65.277 Ted Theodore 97 Westfield 7 Megabusa 2015 Ted Theodore 97 Westfield 7 Megabusa 63.412

Solo V 63.166 George Fink 66 Autodynamics 2015 Robert Oswald Jr 60.093

Formula Continental 56.565 Matt Felton Reynard 2013 Matt Felten 84 Reynard Sf 84 56.415

Vintage 3 99.090 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin 2014 William Norton 60 Cooper Nor-Vin 91.775

Touring 3 68.882 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW Gti 2015 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW GTI 67.859

Super Touring O No Record David Stoner 99 Corvette 61.234

Reporter Run No Record Mikey Camaro 66.605

Driver's Who Beat Record



AS - AMERICAN SEDAN Best Time

1        7  Robert Lewis          86 Chevrolet Camaro   60.538

Sat 67.356 62.812 60.769 60.657

Sun 63.764 62.104 62.412 61.683 62.125

61.200 60.541 60.857 60.538 60.968

2        42  Brian Halecki          87 Chevrolet Camaro    60.796

Sat 68.269 63.755 62.102 66.804 60.907

Sun 63.203 61.615 61.687 61.952 61.617

60.796 61.722 61.153

ITS - IMPROVED TOURING S Best Time

1        03  Dale Witman          85 Mazda RX7    69.771

Sat 75.576 73.359

Sun 70.488 69.771 71.287 70.025

2        103  George Witman          85 Mazda Rx-7    70.907

Sat 85.881 77.958 74.641

Sun 78.378 75.826 76.603 74.072 72.703

70.907

3        111  Jordan Eichelbaum          00 Mazda Miata    72.172

Sat 88.465 83.767 79.655 76.007 76.174

74.099 74.402

Sun 78.242 73.799 73.902 72.924 72.857

80.866 81.880 75.103 74.300 72.172

SSP - SUPER STREET PREPARED Best Time

1        23  Mark Aubele          12 Chevrolet Corvette    60.190

Sat 64.604 62.819 61.249 60.921

Sun 61.797 60.190
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BSP - B STREET PREPARED Best Time

1        289  Shawn Mellinger          04 Mazdaspeed Miata    61.575

Sat 87.564 76.167 70.634 66.829 65.605

64.043 63.048

Sun 69.555 65.155 64.411 62.933 61.907

62.702 62.825 62.028 62.227 61.575

2        11  George Bowland          07 Nissan 350 Z    67.787

Sat DNS

Sun 76.058 71.139 68.113 67.897 67.787

3        707  Michael Daley          03 Honda S2000    68.692

Sat 78.753 80.337 74.338 75.327 75.070

71.993 72.763

Sun 71.290 69.357 70.230 68.692

4        88  Michele Aubele          97 BMW M3    75.670

Sat 83.378 83.716 79.419 77.866

Sun 75.670 78.281 76.936

CSP - C STREET PREPARED Best Time

1        69  Glenn Hoffman          89 Honda CRX    68.961

Sat 108.248 83.290 78.146 80.466 83.288

75.673 72.482

Sun 82.741 76.185 70.408 70.044 71.921

70.551 70.179 68.961 69.450 82.144

82.074 75.555

2        129  Ken Gillette          86 Porsche 944    71.986

Sat 85.475 81.652 77.301

Sun 77.547 74.065 74.311 72.654 73.431

72.879 71.986

3        29  Jay Gyger          86 Porsche 944 944    74.351

Sat 87.949 79.708 78.556 77.906

Sun 79.330 77.351 75.412 76.521 77.297

74.482 74.351
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DSP - D STREET PREPARED Best Time

1        63  Vincent Wieczorek          98 Acura Integra GSR    65.774

Sat 80.644 72.594 69.713 70.858 68.687

69.431 66.787

Sun 70.171 65.774 70.124 65.934 68.378

66.194 65.904 65.929

2        142  Jason Fraley          06 Audi A3    66.342

Sat 73.819 70.244 66.898 67.259 67.229

67.866 67.187

Sun 68.813 66.910 66.416 67.005 68.787

66.891 66.342 66.479 88.011

3        113  Josh Reinard          97 Acura Integra GS-R    66.536

Sat 76.180 70.684 69.747 69.075 68.178

68.246 67.563

Sun 71.979 68.349 66.802 66.536 66.684

67.152

4        213  Justin Sickles          98 Acura Integra GS-R    71.034

Sat 79.579 77.753 73.302 72.264 71.787

71.034 71.179

Sun 71.277  DNF 71.494 71.182 71.162

ESP - E STREET PREPARED Best Time

1         B4  Gibby Bozicevich          99 Camaro Z-28    64.466

Sat 72.323 72.799 68.689 67.355 67.954

Sun 73.943 67.969 65.810 67.036 67.184

66.420 65.676 66.081 65.008 64.466

2         L8  Kris Reid          99 Chevy Z28    66.665

Sat 90.477 82.270 78.222 74.147 70.189

Sun 80.524 71.265 69.416 67.186 68.458

67.339 68.458 66.665 67.058

FSP - F STREET PREPARED Best Time

1        73  Dave Merritt          07 VW Rabbit    70.234

Sat 78.479 74.903 73.482 72.104 73.447

Sun 72.940 70.841 71.256 70.234
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SM - STREET MODIFIED Best Time

1        133  Dan Foley          12 Mitsubishi Evolution X    55.893

Sat 72.057 65.494

Sun 62.803 58.218 57.924 57.093 56.568

55.893

2        19  Michael Robinson          84 Chevy Camaro    59.174

Sat 73.005 67.467 63.919 61.434

Sun 61.792 59.174 61.449 60.185 59.909

SMF - STREET MODIFIED FWD Best Time

1        77  Chris Carlisle          92 Honda Civic CX    63.389

Sat 74.968 70.096 67.424 66.244 66.020

Sun 65.738 64.562 64.182 64.130 64.386

69.977 63.389

2        313  Elena (Eli) Sharp          86 Saab 900s    65.572

Sat 83.849 75.278 70.818 69.964 69.019

Sun 75.325 73.676 68.676 65.572 65.990

3        6  Matt Phillips          00 Honda Civic    65.796

Sat 73.664 69.830 68.966 68.761 68.163

67.688 70.187

Sun 69.753 67.415 66.968 65.796 66.624

66.800

4        13  Gary Reider          86 Saab 900s    68.907

Sat 80.668 72.943 72.262 71.943 71.050

69.982 70.779

Sun 78.566 70.292 68.907 69.004

SMX - Street Mod Extreme Best Time

1        888  Brian Micciche          73 Porsche 914-V8    63.294

Sat 70.372 68.248 67.145 65.828 64.758

Sun 66.867 64.573 66.687 64.138 64.504

64.032 63.294

T1 - TOURING 1 Best Time

1        623  jim Kreitzburg          12 Chevrolet Corvette    67.631

Sat DNS

Sun 74.469 67.631
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T3 - TOURING 3 Best Time

1        153  Thomas Wuellette          13 VW GTI    67.859

Sat 80.046

Sun 73.200 68.326 70.240 67.859 69.538

STO - SUPER TOURING O Best Time

1        601  David Stoner          99 Chevy Corvette    61.234

Sat 67.184

Sun  DNF 62.806 61.234  DNF

SPU - SUPER PRODUCTION U Best Time

1        881  Ted Theodore          97 Westfield 7 Megabusa    63.412

Sat 68.668 66.997 63.412

Sun 68.038

EP - E PRODUCTION Best Time

1        45  Charles W Armbrust          85 Mazda RX7    75.582

Sat 81.947 83.212 81.297 79.263 91.970

Sun 77.278 78.523 75.810 78.159 75.582

75.595

HP - H PRODUCTION Best Time

1        50  Joe Whiteley          64 Austin Healey Sprite    71.313

Sat 80.128 75.518 74.240 73.849 74.035

73.413

Sun 79.831 74.442 72.119 71.313 72.193

71.911 71.620

GT1 - GT-1 Best Time

1        25  Randy Ross          95 Chev Monte Carlo    70.285

Sat 81.665 74.948 74.972

Sun 79.908 74.820 71.150 72.807 70.285

2        225  Neal Ross          95 Chev Camaro    72.446

Sat DNS

Sun 84.157 72.446 74.764 74.629
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GT3 - GT-3 Best Time

1        57  Grace Huntzinger          86 VW Scirocco    68.805

Sat 86.461 83.584 79.679 79.987 75.125

72.456 71.952

Sun 73.889 70.263 68.805 68.934 70.773

68.872 69.459 69.096 83.639

GTL - GT-LITE Best Time

1        43  Donald McLaughlin          82 Renault 5    76.075

Sat 91.819 82.854 78.919 81.582 78.555

77.985

Sun 86.012 78.361 76.237 77.613 77.105

77.376 77.191 76.075

2        156  Mike Ancas          85 Honda CRX    77.348

Sat 77.348 85.685

Sun DNS

P1 - PROTOTYPE 1 Best Time

1        4  Bob Gardner          06 Stohr    58.330

Sat 69.608 58.330

Sun  DNF

FC - FORMULA CONTINENTAL Best Time

1        140  Matt Felten          84 Reynard Sf 84    56.415

Sat DNS

Sun 61.873 58.377 58.545 58.007 58.477

58.055 56.774 56.415

2        40  John Felten          84 Reynard Sf 84    63.414

Sat DNS

Sun 64.984 63.414

3        192  Jane Stinsmen          Van Damien FC    73.401

Sat 89.642 82.345 81.230

Sun 79.615 75.654 73.401

4        92  John Stinsmen          Van Damien FC    74.647

Sat 90.993 83.606 80.393

Sun 89.252 77.699 74.647
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FF - FORMULA FORD Best Time

1        18  Tony Preston          73 Lola T340    71.518

Sat 77.431 76.552 80.707 71.518

Sun 75.420 71.612

FV - FORMULA V Best Time

1        95  John Pitman          97 Caracal CR    69.078

Sat 81.821 76.878 74.611 72.151 72.151

71.284

Sun 74.135 70.572 69.242 69.690 70.053

69.078 69.992 70.203

2        85  Michael White          92 Caracal D    69.947

Sat 73.785 74.135

Sun 75.127 72.039 71.004 71.452 71.445

71.174 70.047 70.186 69.947

3        87  Dillon Axarlis          19 Autodynamics Caldwell D13    75.241

Sat 92.806 82.732 83.940 79.104 81.349

77.003 116.690

Sun 89.169 79.877 77.637 80.941 77.829

77.369 76.560 76.792 75.241 76.365

76.070

FS - FORMULA S Best Time

1        68  Timm Murphy          99 fm Freddie Mercury    57.315

Sat 67.609 66.815 62.436 60.423 59.644

Sun 61.279 61.034 60.570 60.516 59.784

57.315 58.638

2        666  Dan Ennis          99 Formula Mazda FM    58.275

Sat 73.560 68.977 67.104 65.254

Sun 70.317 63.099 61.232 60.552 60.644

59.434 59.294 58.746 59.381 58.996

59.268 59.415 58.275

3        94  Dave Cutchins          20 Formula Mazda Renesis Prototy    58.298

Sat DNS

Sun 64.372 178.450 62.533 61.792 58.298
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CF - CLUB FORD Best Time

1        32  Greg Hagan          Lola T-340    64.620

Sat 69.988 66.983

Sun 72.020 68.054 74.508 65.525 68.303

64.620 66.118

SV - SOLO V Best Time

1        81  Robert Oswald Jr              60.093

Sat 70.407 64.505 64.919 62.824 62.253

Sun 64.951 61.535 60.522 60.647 60.093

2        711  Neil Peterson          66 Autodynamics    86.189

Sat 86.189    

Sun DNS

V2 - VINTAGE 2 Best Time

1        123  Walt Peterson          Austin Healey 3000    79.545

Sat 82.951 84.045 79.545  DNF

Sun DNS

V3 - VINTAGE 3 Best Time

1        887  William Norton          60 Cooper Formula 3    91.775

Sat 114.474 91.775 94.111 98.677

Sun 96.124 121.545

H1 - HISTORIC 1 Best Time

1        283  Robert Oswald Sr.          71 VW bug    75.037

Sat 82.075 79.615

Sun 77.807 79.385 76.658 75.037 77.878

H3 - HISTORIC 3 Best Time

1        48  Stanford Vann          70 Caldwell D9    61.926

Sat 69.214 65.306 64.575

Sun 64.750 64.899 62.012 61.926 62.122
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H4 - HISTORIC 4 Best Time

1        74  David Dill          64 Triumph    81.041

Sat 81.041  DNF   

Sun DNS

2        340  Thomas Hewitt          59 Austin Healey Sprite    82.851

Sat 101.705 93.930

Sun 92.858 88.058 89.085 87.378 84.385

83.732 82.851

S1 - SPECIAL 1 Best Time

1        08  J Kurt Eikenberg          94 Cheetah SR1    54.721

Sat 61.966 59.784

Sun 60.752 56.987 56.331 56.619 54.721

S2 - SPECIAL 2 Best Time

1        66  K.J. Taggart          73 Tigger II Super Vee    61.098

Sat 65.146  DNF 68.139

Sun 63.518 61.399 61.098 61.624 61.725

2        116  Jim Weinheimer          85 VW Golf    71.776

Sat 83.668 79.512 76.626 75.746

Sun 75.876 75.376 74.204 73.010 74.280

72.861 71.776

S3 - SPECIAL 3 Best Time

1        1191  Mike Lascoskie          77 Chevrolet Monza    62.277

Sat DNS

Sun 68.993 64.231 63.682 64.258 138.504

63.121 62.277



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st Avg MPH

1 1 S1 8 J Kurt Eikenberg 94 Cheetah SR1 54.721 0 0 78.9

2 1 SM 133 Dan Foley 12 Mitsubishi Evolution X 55.893 1.172 1.172 77.3

3 1 FC 140 Matt Felten 84 Reynard Sf 84 56.415 0.522 1.694 76.6

4 1 FS 68 Timm Murphy 99 fm Freddie Mercury 57.315 0.900 2.594 75.4

5 2 FS 666 Dan Ennis 99 Formula Mazda FM 58.275 0.960 3.554 74.1

6 3 FS 94 Dave Cutchins 20 Formula Mazda Renesis Prototype 58.298 0.023 3.577 74.1

7 1 P1 4 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr 58.330 0.032 3.609 74.1

8 2 SM 19 Michael Robinson 84 Chevy Camaro 59.174 0.844 4.453 73.0

9 1 SV 81 Robert Oswald Jr 60.093 0.919 5.372 71.9

10 1 SSP 23 Mark Aubele 12 Chevrolet Corvette 60.190 0.097 5.469 71.8

11 1 AS 7 Robert Lewis 86 Chevrolet Camaro 60.538 0.348 5.817 71.4

12 2 AS 42 Brian Halecki 87 Chevrolet Camaro 60.796 0.258 6.075 71.1

13 1 S2 66 K.J. Taggart 73 Tigger II Super Vee 61.098 0.302 6.377 70.7

14 1 STO 601 David Stoner 99 Chevy Corvette 61.234 0.136 6.513 70.5

15 1 BSP 289 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 61.575 0.341 6.854 70.2

16 1 H3 48 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 61.926 0.351 7.205 69.8

17 1 S3 1191 Mike Lascoskie 77 Chevrolet Monza 62.277 0.351 7.556 69.4

18 1 SMX 888 Brian Micciche 73 Porsche 914-V8 63.294 1.017 8.573 68.3

19 1 SMF 77 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 63.389 0.095 8.668 68.2

20 1 SPU 881 Ted Theodore 97 Westfield 7 Megabusa 63.412 0.023 8.691 68.1

21 2 FC 40 John Felten 84 Reynard Sf 84 63.414 0.002 8.693 68.1

22 1 ESP B4 Gibby Bozicevich 99 Camaro Z-28 64.466 1.052 9.745 67.0

23 1 CF 32 Greg Hagan Lola T-340 64.620 0.154 9.899 66.9

24 2 SMF 313 Elena (Eli) Sharp 86 Saab 900s 65.572 0.952 10.851 65.9

25 1 DSP 63 Vincent Wieczorek 98 Acura Integra GSR 65.774 0.202 11.053 65.7

26 3 SMF 6 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 65.796 0.022 11.075 65.7

27 2 DSP 142 Jason Fraley 06 Audi A3 66.342 0.546 11.621 65.1

28 3 DSP 113 Josh Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R 66.536 0.194 11.815 64.9

29 2 ESP L8 Kris Reid 99 Chevy Z28 66.665 0.129 11.944 64.8

30 1 T1 623 jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevrolet Corvette 67.631 0.966 12.910 63.9

31 2 BSP 11 George Bowland Jr. 07 Nissan 350 Z 67.787 0.156 13.066 63.7

32 1 T3 153 Thomas Wuellette 13 VW GTI 67.859 0.072 13.138 63.7

33 3 BSP 707 Michael Daley 03 Honda S2000 68.692 0.833 13.971 62.9

34 1 GT3 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 68.805 0.113 14.084 62.8

35 4 SMF 13 Gary Reider 86 Saab 900s 68.907 0.102 14.186 62.7

36 1 CSP 69 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honda CRX 68.961 0.054 14.240 62.6

37 1 FV 95 John Pitman 97 Caracal CR 69.078 0.117 14.357 62.5

38 1 ITS 3 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX7 69.771 0.693 15.050 61.9

39 2 FV 85 Michael White 92 Caracal D 69.947 0.176 15.226 61.8

40 1 FSP 73 Dave Merritt 07 VW Rabbit 70.234 0.287 15.513 61.5

41 1 GT1 25 Randy Ross 95 Chev Monte Carlo 70.285 0.051 15.564 61.5

42 2 ITS 103 George Whitman 85 Mazda Rx-7 70.907 0.622 16.186 60.9

43 4 DSP 213 Justin Sickles 98 Acura Integra GS-R 71.034 0.127 16.313 60.8

44 1 HP 50 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 71.313 0.279 16.592 60.6

45 1 FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 71.518 0.205 16.797 60.4

46 2 S2 116 Jim Weinheimer 85 VW Golf 71.776 0.258 17.055 60.2

47 2 CSP 129 Ken Gillette 86 Porsche 944 71.986 0.210 17.265 60.0

48 3 ITS 111 Jordan Eichelbaum 00 Mazda Miata 72.172 0.186 17.451 59.9

49 2 GT1 225 Neal Ross 95 Chev Camaro 72.446 0.274 17.725 59.6

50 3 FC 192 Jane Stinsmen Van Damien FC 73.401 0.955 18.680 58.9

51 3 CSP 29 Jay Gyger 86 Porsche 944 944 74.351 0.950 19.630 58.1
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52 4 FC 92 John Stinsmen Van Damien FC 74.647 0.296 19.926 57.9

53 1 H1 283 Robert Oswald Sr. 71 VW bug 75.037 0.390 20.316 57.6

54 3 FV 87 Dillon Axarlis 19 Autodynamics Caldwell D13 75.241 0.204 20.520 57.4

55 1 EP 45 Charles W Armbrust 85 Mazda RX7 75.582 0.341 20.861 57.2

56 4 BSP 88 Michele Aubele 97 BMW M3 75.670 0.088 20.949 57.1

57 1 GTL 43 Donald McLaughlin 82 Renault 5 76.075 0.405 21.354 56.8

58 2 GTL 156 Mike Ancas 85 Honda CRX 77.348 1.273 22.627 55.9

59 1 V2 123 Walt Peterson Austin Healey 3000 79.545 2.197 24.824 54.3

60 1 H4 74 David Dill 64 Triumph 81.041 1.496 26.320 53.3

61 2 H4 340 Thomas Hewitt 59 Austin Healey Sprite 82.851 1.810 28.130 52.1

62 2 SV 711 Neil Peterson 66 Autodynamics 86.189 3.338 31.468 50.1

63 1 V3 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 91.775 5.586 37.054 47.1


